Total 847,061,309 3,007,928 850,069,237  800,523,902  69,558  800,593,461
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  883,217,786 3,007,928  886,225,714  893,475,226  69,558 893,544,785

(ii) �Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March, 2019 (End of last period presented under previous
GAAP) and 01 April, 2018 (Date of transition)

Amount in `
Sr.
no.

Particulars Foot
notes

As at
March 31, 2019

As at
 April 1, 2018

Total equity as reported under previous GAAP  847,061,309  800,523,902
(a) Impact of Ind AS adjustment

i Impact on recognition of financial assets and financial
liabilities at amortised cost by application of Effective
Interest Rate method

1 & 2  4,176,722  96,368

ii Tax impact on above adjustment 3  (1,168,794)  (26,810)
Total equity as reported under previous Ind AS  850,069,237  800,593,461

NOTES FORMING PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

Mangal Credit & Fincorp Limited

INNOVATION | EXECUTION | GROWTH  128

(iii) Effect of adoption of Ind AS on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31 March, 2019
Amount in `

Particulars Foot
notes

For the Year ended March 31, 2019
Previous GAAP Effect of Ind AS Ind AS

1 Revenue from operations
- Interest income 1  82,779,132  648,156  83,427,288
- Fees and commission income 1  1,979,889  3,456,750  5,436,639

2 Other Income 2  16,816,711  446,392  17,263,103
3 Total Income (1+2)  101,575,731  4,551,298  106,127,029
4 Expenses

(a) Finance Costs  8,623,989  -  8,623,989
(b) Impairment on financial instruments  352,327  -  352,327
(c) Employee Benefits Expense  8,284,832  -  8,284,832
(d) Depreciation and Amortization Expense  1,666,436  -  1,666,436
(e) Other Expenses 2  7,071,964  470,944  7,542,908

Total Expenses  25,999,548  470,944  26,470,492
5 Profit/(loss) before tax (3-4)  75,576,183  4,080,354  79,656,537
6 Tax Expense

(a) Current tax  18,447,709  -  18,447,709
(b) Deferred tax 3  (2,631)  1,141,985  1,139,354

Total tax expense / (credit)  18,445,078  1,141,985  19,587,063
6 Profit/(loss) for the year (5-6)  57,131,105  2,938,369  60,069,474
7 Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be recycled to profit
or loss
(a) Re-measurement gains on defined
benefits obligations

 -  -

(b) Income tax effect  -  -
Other comprehensive income for the
year (net of tax)

 -  -  -

8 Total comprehensive income for the
year (6+7)

 57,131,105  2,938,369  60,069,474

(iv) Effect of adoption of Ind AS on the Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31 March, 2019
Amount in `

Particulars For the Year ended March 31, 2019
Previous GAAP Effect of Ind AS Ind AS

(a) Net cash flows from operating activities  15,564,539  (4,556,341)  20,120,880
(b) Net cash flows from investing activities  63,384,070  290,073  63,093,998
(c) Net cash flows from financing activities  (74,204,805)  4,266,268  (78,471,073)
(d) Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash

equivalents
 4,743,804  (0)  4,743,804

(e) Cash and cash equivalents at Beginning of period  1,859,923  -  1,859,923
(f) Cash and cash equivalents at end of period  6,603,727  (0)  6,603,727

NOTES FORMING PART OF FINANCIAL STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

Statutory Reports Financial Statements

Annual Report 2019-20 129

Corporate Overview

	 (v)	 Foot Notes to Reconciliations

		  1	 Effective interest rate impact

			�   Under Previous GAAP, origination fees and transaction costs charged to customers was
recognised upfront. Under Ind AS, such fees and costs is amortised over the expected life of the
loan assets and recognised as interest income using effective interest method.

			�   Under Previous GAAP, the transaction costs related to borrowings were recognised upfront in